	6-16-2003	EPARTMENT OF COMMERC S. Patent and Trademark Office
	02474123	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): a) Henricus Marie JANSSEN b) Gaby Maria Leonarda VAN GEMERT c) Aafke Tessa TEN CATE d) Dimphan Johanna Maria VAN BEEK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of Name: Suprapolix B.\ Internal Address:	• · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name A corrected Assignment to correct Assignee's name Other on reel 013693 and frame 0696	Street Address: EUTe	
a) 9/6/02 b)9/6/02 c)9/6/02 d) 9/6/02 e)9/6/02 f)9/6/02 g)9/6/02 Execution Date:	City: EINDHOVEN State: Zip: NL-5612 AX Country: The Netherlands Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/224,554	1	-
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of application	ations and patents involved:
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed	ations and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Finclosed Authorized to be of 8. Deposit account number	ations and patents involved: [1)\$_40 charged to deposit account
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: SUITE 1600 City:_CHICAGOState:_ILZip:60661-3693	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Finclosed Authorized to be of 8. Deposit account number	ations and patents involved: [allows and patents involved: [allows]]
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Internal Address: Street Address:525 WEST MONROE STREET SUITE 1600 City:_CHICAGOState:_IL _Zip:_60661-3693 DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s) Ittached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Final Enclosed Authorized to be of the control of the cont	ations and patents involved: [1)\$_40 charged to deposit account
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: SUITE 1600 City:_CHICAGOState:_ILZip:60661-3693	B. Patent No.(s) Ittached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Final Enclosed Authorized to be of the control of the cont	ations and patents involved: [allows and patents involved: [allows]]

1 FC:8021

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Henricus Marie JANSSEN et al

Application No.: 10/224,554

Filed: August 21, 2002

Box Assignment

:

Attorney Docket No. 215545-01401

For: PREPARATION OF SUPRAMOLECULAR POLYMERS BY COPOLYMERIZATION OF MONOMERS CONTAINING QUADRUPLE HYDROGEN BONDING UNITS WITH REGULAR MONOMERS

Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

APPENDIX A ADDITIONAL NAMES OF CONVEYING PARTIES FOR PATENT APPLICATION NO. 10/224,554

- e) Rintje Pieter SIJBESMA
- f) Egbert Willem MEIJER
- g) Anton Willem BOSMAN

Respectfully submitted,

Serge Sira, PH.D.

Registration No. 39,445

Gilberto M. Villacorta, Ph.D.

Registration No. 34,038

Patent Administrator KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN 525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600 Chicago, Illinois 60661-3963

Fax: (312) 906-1021 Date: January 17, 2003

Doc #:WAS01 (215545-01401) 41376915v1;01/17/2003/Time:10:04

Form PTO-1595 Rev. 10/02) Rev. 10/02)	24 1200.3 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	0.3. Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings	IN NO SUNKAN AND NO
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 102	346822 inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): a) Henricus Marie JANSSEN b) Cohu Marie Leanarda VAN CEMERT	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _EUTechpark MMP 1.28
b) Gaby Maria Leonarda VAN GEMERTc) Aafke Tessa TEN CATEd) Dimphan Johanna Maria VAN BEEK	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: Horsten 2
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
a) 9/6/02 b)9/6/02 c)9/6/02 d) 9/6/02 e)9/6/02 f)9/6/02 g)9/6/02 Execution Date:	City: EINDHOVEN State: Zip: NL-5612 AX Country: The Netherlands Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/224,554	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
KATTEN MIJOHINI ZAVIS BOSENMAN	40
Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Street Address:525 WEST MONROE STREET	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: Street Address: SUITE 1600 City: CHICAGO State: L Zip: 60661-3693	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: Street Address: SUITE 1600 City: CHICAGO State: L Zip: 60661-3693	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1710
Internal Address: Street Address: SUITE 1600 City: CHICAGO State: IL Zip: 60661-3693 DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1710 THIS SPACE
Street Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1710

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Mail Stop Assignment) Henricus Marie JANSSEN et al **Recordation Services**

)

Application No.: 10/224,554

Filed: August 21, 2002 Attorney Docket No. 215545-01401

For: PREPARATION OF SUPRAMOLECULAR POLYMERS BY COPOLYMERIZATION OF MONOMERS CONTAINING OUADRUPLE HYDROGEN BONDING UNITS WITH REGULAR MONOMERS

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

APPENDIX A ADDITIONAL NAMES OF CONVEYING PARTIES FOR PATENT APPLICATION NO. 10/224,554

- e) Rintje Pieter SIJBESMA
- f) Egbert Willem MEIJER
- g) Anton Willem BOSMAN

Respectfully submitted,

Robert Seabold, PH.D. Registration No. 41,298

Gilberto M. Villacorta, PH.D.

Registration No. 34,038

Patent Administrator KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN 525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600 Chicago, Illinois 60661-3963

Fax: (312) 906-1021 Date: June 11, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

JANSSEN, Henricus Marie

a citizen of residing at

the Netherlands Genovevalaan 172

NL-5625 AM EINDHOVEN

the Netherlands

VAN GEMERT, Gaby Maria Leonarda

a citizen of residing at the Netherlands Brummeberg 18

NL-6065 BL MONTFORT

the Netherlands

TEN CATE, Aafke Tessa

a citizen of residing at

the Netherlands Hadewychstraat 72

NL-5216 KE DEN BOSCH

the Netherlands

VAN BEEK, Dimphna Johanna Maria

a citizen of residing at the Netherlands Boutenslaan 20

NL-5615 CX EINDHOVEN

the Netherlands

SIJBESMA, Rintje Pieter

a citizen of residing at the Netherlands Sonniusstraat 16

NL-5212 AK DEN BOSCH

the Netherlands

MEIJER, Egbert Willem

a citizen of residing at

the Netherlands Schoenmakerslaan 7

NL-5583 GC WAALRE

the Netherlands

BOSMAN, Anton Willem

a citizen of residing at the Netherlands Picushof 9

NL-5613 SB EINDHOVEN

the Netherlands

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

Preparation of supramolecular polymers—by copolymerization of monomers containing quadruple hydrogen bonding units with regular monomers

for which I/we have:

- (a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on INVANCEURX 21 August 2002 (Serial No. 10/224,554
- (b) executed an application for United States Letters
 Patent on
 and
 respectively; and

WHEREAS, Suprapolix B.V.

a corporation of the Netherlands

whose post office address is:

EUTechpark MMP 1.28

Horsten 2

NL-5612 AX EINDHOVEN

the Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness:

(Signature of first or sole assignor)

Date September 6, 2002

Henk Janssen

Witness:

(Signature of second assignor)

au gemett

Date September 6, 2002

Witness:

(Signature of third assignor)

Date September 6, 2002

Witness:

(Signature of fourth assignor)

September 6, 2002 Date

Witness:

(Signature of fifth assignor)

Date September 6, 2002

Witness:

(Signature of sixth assignor)

Date September 6, 2002

Witness:

(Signature of seventh assignor)

Date September 6, 2002

PATENT RECORDED: 06/11/2003 **REEL: 014168 FRAME: 0503**